## 502570112 11/14/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2615963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOACHIM MUELLER	09/27/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROSE FAHRZEUGTEILE GMBH & CO. KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT, HALLSTADT		
Street Address:	Address: MAX-BROSE-STRASSE 2		
City:	HALLSTADT		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	96103		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14004108

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (626)577-8800

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M521:73569/MEG/AAM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX MARTINEZ	
Signature:	/Alex Martinez/	
Date:	11/14/2013	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=73569\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031606 FRAME: 0233 OF \$40.00 14004108

Docket No.: 73569/M521

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In cons	ideration of good and valuable ( igned,	consideration, t	he receipt of which is her	eby acknowledged, the			
$(1)$ $\underline{J}$	oachim MUELLER	***************************************					
	HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO						
$(2)$ $\mathbf{E}$	2) Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co. Kommanditgesellschaft, Hallstadt						
•	a place of business at						
\"/ ·	Max-Brose-Strasse 2, 96103 Hallst	***************************************					
which a	(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled						
(4) <u>I</u>	DRIVING DEVICE HAVING AN	ACTIVELY S	UPPORTED DRIVE SHAI	T			
was (a)	executed on (5a):  filed on (5b):  Septembe Application No.:  14/0	r 9, 2013	(CHRISTIE, PARKER & 29001, Glendale, CA 91 authorized to insert in (bwhen known.	209-9001) is hereby			
extens and the and ap	ng any and all United States Par ions, divisions, reissues, substit e right to all benefits under all li plications for said improvements	utes, renewals nternational col s.	or continuations of said a nventions for the protection	application and patents, on of industrial property			
It is he Letters design	ereby authorized and requested Patent, when granted, to sali ee.	d that the Com d ASSIGNEE,	nmissioner of Patents iss its assigns or its succe	ue any and all of said ssors in interest or its			
expens renewa possib	said consideration, it is further se of said ASSIGNEE, the u al, and reissue patent application le which said ASSIGNEE shall of tion as provided herein.	ndersigned will ns; execute all	Il execute all divisional, rightful other papers; and	continuing, substitute, generally do everything			
INVEN	ITOR(S)	SIGNATURE	: /L	DATE			
	m MUELLER	X		x 27.03.2013			
	SSES (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)						
CMARTILLE	15-15-5-10-5-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1						

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 031606 FRAME: 0234